

## Christopher J. Rosetti, CFE, CFF, CPA

Chief Operating Officer
New York State Nurses Association
Pension Plan and Benefits Fund
Albany, New York

Christopher J. Rosetti is chief operating officer of New York State Nurses Association (NYSNA) Pension Plan and Benefits Fund in Albany, New York. He was previously a partner with BST Valuation and Litigation Advisors, LLC and has more than 30 years of diversified accounting and fraud prevention responsibilities. Rosetti has extensive experience conducting fraud prevention/detection and forensic reviews, having performed the same throughout the United States, Africa, Puerto Rico, Greece and Cuba. He has also developed and provided fraud detection and prevention training internationally to various business entities. Rosetti's specialties include conducting internal fraud investigations, implementing fraud detection plans, providing internal fraud detection training and developing ethics policies and/or codes of conduct for organizations. He is a certified public accountant, a certified fraud examiner and certified in financial forensics. He previously served as the treasurer for the National Football League's Alumni Chapter in Albany, New York and the editorial board of the Journal of Forensic Accounting. Rosetti has authored numerous articles. He has been a speaker at several International Foundation of Employee Benefit Plans conferences. Rosetti earned a bachelor of business administration degree from Siena College and a master's degree in public administration from Rockefeller College-State University of New York at Albany.

Please note: All comments and presentation content is of Rosetti's own personal opinion and does not reflect the views and opinions of his employer, New York State Nurses Association Pension Plan and Benefits Fund.